TUHEY PARK AND POOL

Tuhey Pool and splash pad is the City of
Muncie’s only public pool, which is open
from Memorial Day to Labor Day every year

EMERSON DOG PARK

Emerson Dog Park is a free space for dogs
of all sizes to play. The dog park is fenced
into separate large dog and small dog
sections and is open to the public 24 hours
a day 7 days a week.

WHITE RIVER GREENWAY

The Greenway follows the course of its
namesake river for 5.6 miles and
connects to the Cardinal Greenway,
which runs for 62 miles.

THE VILLAGE

AMENITIES

The Village, a business district along
University Avenue sits within the Riverside
Normal City neighborhood and is just a few
steps from Ball State’s campus, includes
casual dining, shops, and various other
local businesses and is a popular hangout
for neighborhood residents and students.

The image below shows Tuhey Park, which is a wonderful meeting space
and a great location for families with young children.
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HOW T0 BE A
- GOOD NEIGHBOR

INTRODUCE YOURSELF

Say hello, offer a welcome gift and share or ask about the
local areas.

MANAGE YOUR TRASH

Only put your trash out on pick-up day and return it to your
home the same day.

PRACTICE PARKING ETIQUETTE

Do not block anyone’s access or force them to pull our of a very
tight spot. Make sure not to shine lights into windows or slam
doors at night.

TAKE CARE OF YOUR PETS

Keep your pet leashed or on your own property. Make sure to
clean up after your pet and try to be conscious of excessive
barking or whining.

COMMUNICATE

Touch base with your neighbors regularly and keep them in
the loop.

KEEP YOUR YARD TIDY

Mow your lawn regularly and keep your flowers, trees, and
bushes trimmed appropriately.

BE HELPFUL AND WELCOMING

Help shovel walkways and rake leaves. When someone new
moves in, welcome them!

SHARE IMPORTANT NEWS

If you hear any neighborhood news make sure to pass the
information along.

CONTACT INFO

Emergencies:

Non-emergency police:

Detective Bureau:

Narcotics Division:

Sexual Abuse Response Team:
Gun Permits/Identification:
Domestic Violence Investigations:
Victim Advocate’s Office:

Parking Enforcement:

Code Enforcement:

Street Department:

Animal Shelter:

American Electric Power:
Indiana-American Water Company
Vectren Gas Company

TRASH PICK-UP

North of Riverside - Wednesday
Rest of RNC - Thursday
Important info:

911
747-4838
747-4867
747-4866
742-1350
747-4891
747-4873
TLT-4777
747-4883
747-4862
747-4847
747-4851
1-800-311-4634
1-800-492-8373
1-800-227-1376

- Trash toters must be returned to their location within

24 hours of trash pick-up.

- Large items can be placed out on your regular trash

pick-upday. Do not lean items up against anything, they

can only be picked up if they aren’t leaning up against

anything and if they aren’t under low hanging power lines

or tree limbs.

GET IN TOUCH

Email: riversidenormalcity@gmail.com

Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/rncmuncie

“I love living so close to the dog park
and the river/downtown area!
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