AMENITIES

TUHEY PARK AND POOL

Tuhey Pool and splash pad is the City of Muncie's only public pool, which is open from Memorial Day to Labor Day every year.

EMERSON DOG PARK

Emerson Dog Park is a free space for dogs of all sizes to play. The dog park is fenced into separate large dog and small dog sections and is open to the public 24 hours a day 7 days a week.

WHITE RIVER GREENWAY

The Greenway follows the course of its namesake river for 5.6 miles and connects to the Cardinal Greenway, which runs for 62 miles.

THE VILLAGE

The Village, a business district along University Avenue sits within the Riverside Normal City neighborhood and is just a few steps from Ball State's campus, includes casual dining, shops, and various other local businesses and is a popular hangout for neighborhood residents and students.

The image below shows Tuhey Park, which is a wonderful meeting space and a great location for families with young children.



HOW TO BE A GOOD NEIGHBOR

INTRODUCE YOURSELF

Say hello, offer a welcome gift and share or ask about the local areas.

MANAGE YOUR TRASH

Only put your trash out on pick-up day and return it to your home the same day.

PRACTICE PARKING ETIQUETTE

Do not block anyone's access or force them to pull our of a very tight spot. Make sure not to shine lights into windows or slam doors at night.

TAKE CARE OF YOUR PETS

Keep your pet leashed or on your own property. Make sure to clean up after your pet and try to be conscious of excessive barking or whining.

COMMUNICATE

Touch base with your neighbors regularly and keep them in the loop.

KEEP YOUR YARD TIDY

Mow your lawn regularly and keep your flowers, trees, and bushes trimmed appropriately.

BE HELPFUL AND WELCOMING

Help shovel walkways and rake leaves. When someone new moves in, welcome them!

SHARE IMPORTANT NEWS

If you hear any neighborhood news make sure to pass the information along.

CONTACT INFO

Emergencies:	911
Non-emergency police:	747-4838
Detective Bureau:	747-4867
Narcotics Division:	747-4866
Sexual Abuse Response Team:	742-1350
Gun Permits/Identification:	747-4891
Domestic Violence Investigations:	747-4873
Victim Advocate's Office:	747-4777
Parking Enforcement:	747-4883
Code Enforcement:	747-4862
Street Department:	747-4847
Animal Shelter:	747-4851
American Electric Power:	1-800-311-4634
Indiana-American Water Company	1-800-492-8373
Vectren Gas Company	1-800-227-1376

TRASH PICK-UP

North of Riverside - Wednesday Rest of RNC - Thursday Important info:

- Trash toters must be returned to their location within 24 hours of trash pick-up.
- Large items can be placed out on your regular trash pick-upday. Do not lean items up against anything, they can only be picked up if they aren't leaning up against anything and if they aren't under low hanging power lines or tree limbs.

GET IN TOUCH

Email: riversidenormalcity@gmail.com Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/rncmuncie

"I love living so close to the dog park and the river/downtown area!

- Taylor McPherson

HISTORY

– 1865 **–** Muncie is incorporated Settlement starts emerging North of the White River **– 1895 –––** Date of construction of Riverside Historic Ditrict's oldest surviving structure **- 1899** Eastern Indiana Normal School opens at the current location of Ball State University. Normal City is incorporated **–** 1903 **–** Riverside City is incorporated **-----** 1915 **-**Kitselman Mansion is built along University Ave **— 1919** Normal City and Riverside City are annexed by the City of Muncie The Indiana State Nomal School, Eastern Division is officially renamed Ball Teachers College & Emerson school is built **- 1934 ---**Tuhey Pool and surrounding recreation space was constructed 1981 -Emerson School is demolished Riverside and Meeks Historic Districts are listed on the National Register of Historic Places - 2009 -Tuhey Pool closed to the public due to safety concerns Tuhey Towers was installed at Tuhey Park and Tuhey Pool reopens with a new bathouse and splash pad **- 2013 --**Emerson Dog Park opens to the public **- 2014 -----**Village Promenade opens



